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BOARD APPROVED CALENDAR 2017/2018 
DESIGNATION 2017/18 
Days of Instruction 181 

Schools open Tuesday, September 5, 2017 

Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday Monday, October 9, 2017 

School Based Professional Day Friday, September 22, 2017 

Province-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, October 20, 2017 

District-wide non-instructional day (Curriculum Implementation) Monday, November 6, 2017 

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday Monday, November 13, 2017 

Schools close for Winter vacation Friday, December 22, 2017  

Winter vacation period (includes New Year’s Day Statutory Holiday) December 25, 2017 to 
January 5, 2018 

Schools reopen after Winter vacation Monday, January 8, 2018 

District-wide non-instructional day (Teacher New Curriculum Training) Monday, January 29, 2018 

BC Family Day Statutory Holiday Monday, February 12, 2018 

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, February 23, 2018 

Schools close for Spring vacation  Friday, March 16, 2018 

Spring vacation period  March 19 to 29, 2018 

Good Friday Statutory Holiday Friday, March 30 2018 

Easter Monday Holiday Monday, April 2, 2018 

Schools reopen after Spring Vacation Tuesday, April 3, 2018 

School Based Professional Day Monday, April 16, 2018 

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Monday, May 7, 2018 

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday Monday, May 21, 2018 

Administrative Day (non-instructional day) Friday, June 29, 2018 

Schools Close for Summer Vacation Friday, June 29, 2018 
 

Collaboration Days:   
Wednesday,	September	27	
Wednesday,	November	29	
Wednesday,	January	31	
Wednesday,	February	28	
Wednesday,	May	30 


